PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2670058

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
			ame	Execution Date		
MICHAEL KUNIAVSKY				12/18/2013		
TOD E. KURT				01/06/2014		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	THINGM CORPORATION					
Street Address:	67 RAMONA AVENUE					
City:	SAN FRANCISCO					
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA					
Postal Code:	94103					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number			
Application Number:		12009141				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number:						
Phone: 888-775-9990						
Email: steph@schox.com						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.						
Correspondent Name: SCHOX, PLC						
Address Line 1: 500 3RD STREET, SUITE 515 Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94107						
Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94107						
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			STEPHANIE DAVIS			
Signature:			/stephanie davis/			
Date:			01/07/2014			
Total Attachments: 1 source=THGM-P01-US-ASG#page1.tif PATENT						

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we have invented: ARTICLE STORAGE SYSTEM WITH CLOSELY-COUPLED, ARTICLE-SPECIFIC DISPLAY ("the invention"), identified as Attorney Docket No.: THGM-Po1-US, Application No.: 12/009,141, and filed on 15-JAN-2008.

WHEREAS, ThingM Corporation ("the assignee"), a state of California corporation located at 67 Ramona Avenue, San Francisco, California 94103 is desirous of acquiring an exclusive right to the invention.

For valuable consideration that we acknowledge, we hereby sell and assign to the assignee the full and exclusive right and title to the invention, to all patent applications for the invention in the United States and in all other countries, and to all patents issued on the invention in the United States and in all other countries; and we hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents on the invention to the assignee.

Executed by:

Name	Signature	Date
Michael Kuniavsky	H. J	Dec 18, 2013
Tod E. Kurt	ZH 5 K.A.	Jan 6, 2014